" Earthquake

Front Tine Rototiller
Operator’s Manual

Operating Position

Includes Models

3100, 3200, 3201
Badger Series | poMs200

© Copyright 2002 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.




3100/3200/3201 Handlebar Assembly

3269

3264

504
48406

90138

9013
2104

PART # DESCRIPTION | QTY.
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16” _
2104 NUTHEX, /8716 cvvvrroeoeereeersesesesreeoseeeeereeeessesssssressseseeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4
3108 CABLE ASSEMBLY .....oooooooeseseeeeeeees oo seseseeseeeesmeessesssesesee st bereoes oo 1
3168 " DRIVE SAFETY CONTROL LEVER .....oovoooeoesoeeeeooeooreoeeooe oo sseeeseeeoees oo 1
3170 PUSH NUT, 3/8” DIl v ssossssssssesssossssessoesssesisesssbesosssssssssssssssssssssesosssesssros
3264 BOTTOM HANDLE w..ocooeooeeo oo oo eesssseeseesbeseseeseseeeee s reseeesesereeeme s 1
3269 TOP HANDLE ..ottt ee e ee e s e saas e eermesreessoseerasermssemaresaessoesensarase 1
8655 BOLT-HeX Hd, 5/16-18 X 1-3/8" oo eeeeeeseroe oo eeee oo eeeee oo eeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
48406 KNOB-Five S1Ar BIACK, 5/16-18 1revovooeoeeseooeoeeesseseeoeeeseseseeeo oo eeeseeeee s oo e 2
53530 SPRING-Bee Hive, Forward Cable AUSt .....——ooooooooooeoeoeoeoeoeeeesoooe oo Do eeeeeesemeee e 1
53606 INUT-NYIOE, #10 vt seeeeeseeseeeeessseerreseesrere s Leeeeeeeeeesseee s esrreen e 1
53607 NUTFAIM, 511628 ..ooovevvvoeeesseve et eeseeeos oo sessseeree s sssses s ssesssssessesese s 2

90138 BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/87-16 X 17, Grade 5 ...co.oviiiieciriieiei et sbess s men s e e s msss s 4

Rev-020102 . " . 29



3100/3200/3201 Motor Mount & Hood Assembly
M/\\_mm

i 48300, 90140
1401
N ; 3103, 3104, 3206 -

!
3207
s

2104 (2)

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
60G56 NUT-Biway Lock, 5/16-18 ... 4 3178 PULLEY-2 Groove, Engine, 3/4” ID ................. 1
409 DETENT PIN, 5/16” oot 1 3182A BELT GUIDE & MOUNT .....cccoerinvrvrinrnnnnn 1
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16” .....ccovernvennnnc 3202 SCREW-Sheet Metal, 1/4” x 3/4” ... 2
741 SPACER, Crankshaft (Tec)........... R 1 3206 ENGINE, 4-hp Briggs & Stratton (3201) cermrerene 1
742 SPACER, Crankshaft (Briggs) ...cvoereeiveieionnas 1 3207 SPACER-Engine ... e 1
744 SPACER ... -2 3237 FRONT BELT COVER vereenerermensesenenees 3
802 CAPSCREW-ch Hd 5/16-24 X 3! ” (Bnggs) 1 3266 DRAGBAR MOUNT ..o 1
803 WASHER, 5/16” ID x 1-3/8” OD, Eng. Pulley .1 3267 REAR COVER & MOUNT, .. 1
804 KEY-Square, 3/16” X 17 .ocoviicrinierercnesinncas 1 3360 IDLER ARM-Forward .. cerereessererneereseennn b
1401 - CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” ........... 1 48300 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16- lS X 2 1/ ? vevrnreneen
1407 SPRING-Idler Arm .....ccocoeevencciiecnoincemiieenns 1 53194 BOLT-Hex, 3/8-24 x 1" Full Thrd. (Tec) SRR |
1413 PULLEY-Forward Idler .........cevvovvmiremnrocnenennanes 1 533470 WASHER, 3/8”ID x 1-5/8” OD ..o 1
1416 LINK PIN ...ovcieenrirarrirnnce e cereeenesresmessessinsssasess 1 53596B CABLEYOKE.. SOUUOUURTUVRIURR |
1418 COTTER PIN ..ottt i 63118 BOLT-HHCS, 1!4 20 X ll2” vernaneenne B
2104 NUT-Hex, 3/8-16 Two-Way ....cccocrvrnnsivnrerores 5 67538 NUT-Nyloc, ¥4 oo i 4
3103 ENGINE, 5.5-hp Tecumseh (3100} ................... 1 90139 BOLT-Serrated Flange, 3/8-16 X 17 ...ocoevnneen. 4
3104 ENGINE, 5-hp Briggs & Stratton (3200) .......... 1 90140 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 3-1/M4” ..o 1
3128 SHIELD-TINe ...oooeviiiiricnciriecr v 1 1714250 WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY ..o 2
3130A FRAME-Engine Mount ........cocovemviinnecnnn. 1 1960519  PUSH NUT, 1/2” Dia. .oocerveicicerecnceee e 4
3149 WHEEL SHATT, 1/2" Hinge .o 1 WF316  WASHER-Flat, /167 ... 4
3157 DEPTH REGULATOR LEVER ... | ‘ '
. 23" Rev-020102



31 00/32!]0/3201 Tme & L Shaft Assemhly

I,

—

- 8ﬁ3

3323
8655
3324
504 (2)
60G56 (2)

67538 (9)

1511 (9) f
3125(2) 60G56 (2) ]

1810 3326

56101
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
60G56 NUT-Biway Lock, 5/16-18 ... 4 3125 BOLT-Thread Forming, 1/4-20 x 1/2”............... 2
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5167 .9 3179 PULLEY-2 Grgove, Transmission ........ccocooeee. b
535 KEY-Square, 1/4” x 1” 1 3196 BOLT-Hx Hd, }/4-20 x 7-1/2” .oriveeerercrcrenn. 2
727A BELT-Forward .. rerastnseeniienees § 3205 . BEARING-Sealed, 1" ID .ovvvecevererccrceiann 2
746 SPACER, 11/16” ID X 3!8” TH.K ...................... 1 3322 TINE SHAFT i ................................................ I3
747 SPACER, I"IDx 1-1/47 0D x .19 THK .......... 3323 TINE SET-Outside Right ........oovvvveerreoerrereenen. 1
802 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4” ............. 3324 TINE SET-Insi%ie Right .o, 1
803 WASHER, 5/16” 1D x 1-5/8” OD, Eng. Pulley . 1 3325 TINE SET-Inside Left....ovvvvvvreeincccivcniniinn. 1
804 KEY, 3716 % 1™ i I3 3326 TINE SET-Outside Left ....cooovvvreerecverresiienans 1
1511 BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 x 7/8” ................9 8655 BOLT-Hex Hd,|5/16-18 x 1-3/4"......ccocvreeed
1601 . BEARING-Tapered (Incledes Cone & Race) ...2 8922 BALIL BEAR G R12.. PSR |
1810 SNAP RING-External ..........covvvvvrereeersennerrnnne. 2 56100 -CASTING- Right Side ot 1
3ile GEAR-Brass 171D .....cccoccinne SRR 1 56101 CASTING-LeftiSide ..o, 1
3122 DRIVE SHAFT ..o, 1 " 67538 NUT-Nyloc, 14 ..o e renereaerarenes 11
3310TRAN TRANSMISSION-Complete ........ocoeevrreeeenn... i
Rev-020102 24




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020
	00000021
	00000022
	00000023
	00000024
	00000025
	00000026
	00000027
	00000028

